

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BATHINDA JODHPUR ROMANA, MANDI DABWALI ROAD, BATHINDA, PUNJAB- 151001 अधिਲ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਆਯੁਰਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਸੰਸਥਾਨ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ | अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बठिंडा

RECRUITMENT CELL



20 Apr 2022

AIIMS/BTI/Rect.Cell/DeputationPosts/430

ADDENDUM NOTICE

1. Reference advertisement No. AIIMS/BTI/Rect.Cell/Deputation Posts/285 dated 03 Aug 2021 and Notice No. AIIMS/BTI/Rect.Cell/ProjectCell/325 dated 04 Oct 2021 and AIIMS/BTI/ Rect.Cell/DeputationPosts/370 dated 16 Dec 2021 and Addendum No. AIIMS/BTI/Rect.Cell/DeputationPosts/387 dated 28 Jan 2022 Addendum and No. AIIMS/BTI/Rect.Cell/DeputationPosts/407 dated 09 Mar 2022 issued for recruitment of various deputation posts for AIIMS, Bathinda.

3. In addition to the above, one post of Medical Superintendent is advertised on deputation basis for which the essential qualification, experience etc. required for applying for these posts is as under: -

S.	Name of Post &	Pay Matrix & Level	Educational Qualifications & Experiences
No	No. of Vacancy		
01	Medical Superintendent & 01 (One) Post	Level-14 as per 7th CPC (Rs.144200- 218200) + NPA	 A Medical qualification included in the I or II Schedule or Part II of the third Schedule to the Indian Medical Council Act of 1956 (persons possessing qualifications included in part II or third schedule should also fulfil the conditions specified in Section 13(3) of the Act. A Postgraduate qualification, e.g., MD or MS or a recognized qualification equivalent thereto Or M.H.A. (Masters in Hospital Administration) or a Post Graduate Degree recognized as equivalent to M.H.A. by the Medical Council of India.

	Experience:
	Ten years' experience in Hospital
	Administration in Hospitals after obtaining the
	P.G. Degree in a senior position, preferably in
	hospitals with 300 beds.

4. Other terms & conditions will remain the same. For further details please visit the Institute website i.e., <u>www.aiimsbathinda.edu.in.</u>

Sd/-Executive Director, AIIMS Bathinda